

AMENDMENTS TO LB 391

(Amendments to Final Reading copy)

Introduced by Schilz

1 1. Insert the following new section:

2 Sec. 18. Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect
3 when passed and approved according to law.

4 2. On page 1, line 9, strike "and"; and in line 10 after
5 "sections" insert "; and to declare an emergency".

6 3. Strike beginning with "except" on page 2, line 25,
7 through the period on page 3, line 3, and insert "except when
8 authorized commission personnel or the owner of a conveyance, or a
9 person authorized by such owner, is removing an aquatic invasive
10 species from a conveyance to be killed or immediately disposed of
11 in a manner determined by the commission.".

12 4. On page 8, line 4, after the period insert "Members
13 of the council shall serve without compensation and shall not
14 be reimbursed for expenses associated with their service on the
15 council. The Game and Parks Commission shall provide administrative
16 support to the council to carry out the council's duties, and the
17 commission may adopt and promulgate rules and regulations to carry
18 out sections 11 to 16 of this act."; in line 5 after "council"
19 insert "shall be appointed by the Governor and"; in lines 6 and
20 22 strike "designated"; in line 18 after "large" insert "appointed
21 by the Governor"; and in line 20 strike beginning with the comma
22 through "Governor".

1 5. On page 9, strike lines 6 and 7 and insert
2 "(5) The council may seek additional advisory support
3 from representatives of relevant federal, state, or local agencies
4 as it deems necessary to accomplish its duties.
5 (6) The council shall select a chairperson from among its
6 members. The council shall meet at the call of the chairperson or
7 upon the request of a majority of the members."